14. Policyholders’ dividends and refunds to members
(not included in Line 10)

15. Commissions and reinsurance expense allowances
due 1,255

16. Unauthorized reinsurance offset   659 11 80

17. Offset for reinsurance with Certified Reinsurers

C. UNAUTHORIZED REINSURANCE (DEPOSITS
BY AND FUNDS WITHHELD FROM)

18. Funds deposited by and withheld from (F)

19. Letters of credit (L) 21,902 21,902 21,902 18,896 20,257

20. Trust agreements (T) 22,693 18,418 19,636 25,085 27,112

21. Other (O)  100

D. REINSURANCE WITH CERTIFIED
REINSURERS (DEPOSITS BY AND FUNDS
WITHHELD FROM)

22. Multiple Beneficiary Trust

23. Funds deposited by and withheld from (F)

24. Letters of credit (L)

25. Trust agreements (T)

26. Other (O)

 48

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2021 OF THE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY OF NORTH AMERICA

SCHEDULE S - PART 7
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit for Ceded Reinsurance

1
As Reported

(net of ceded)

2
Restatement
Adjustments

3
Restated

(gross of ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)

1. Cash and invested assets (Line 12) 8,098,432,315  8,098,432,315

2. Reinsurance (Line 16) 408,037,791 (408,037,791)

3. Premiums and considerations (Line 15) 193,102,735 184,640,233 377,742,968

4. Net credit for ceded reinsurance XXX 1,774,332,904 1,774,332,904

5. All other admitted assets (balance) 284,680,971  284,680,971

6. Total assets excluding Separate Accounts (Line 26) 8,984,253,812 1,550,935,346 10,535,189,158

7. Separate Account assets (Line 27) 17,922,312  17,922,312

8. Total assets (Line 28) 9,002,176,124 1,550,935,346 10,553,111,470

LIABILITIES, CAPITAL AND SURPLUS (Page 3)

9. Contract reserves (Lines 1 and 2) 5,267,633,915 1,487,304,200 6,754,938,115

10. Liability for deposit-type contracts (Line 3) 790,157,111 2,359,787 792,516,898

11. Claim reserves (Line 4) 396,798,408 373,326,460 770,124,868

12. Policyholder dividends/member refunds/reserves (Lines 5 through 7)

13. Premium & annuity considerations received in advance (Line 8)

14. Other contract liabilities (Line 9) 385,121,664 (312,055,101) 73,066,563

15. Reinsurance in unauthorized companies (Line 24.02 minus inset amount)

16. Funds held under reinsurance treaties with unauthorized reinsurers (Line 24.03 minus inset
amount)

17. Reinsurance with Certified Reinsurers (Line 24.02 inset amount)

18. Funds held under reinsurance treaties with Certified Reinsurers (Line 24.03 inset amount)

19. All other liabilities (balance) 474,339,199  474,339,199

20. Total liabilities excluding Separate Accounts (Line 26) 7,314,050,297 1,550,935,346 8,864,985,643

21. Separate Account liabilities (Line 27) 17,922,312  17,922,312

22. Total liabilities (Line 28) 7,331,972,609 1,550,935,346 8,882,907,955

23. Capital & surplus (Line 38) 1,670,203,515 XXX 1,670,203,515

24. Total liabilities, capital & surplus (Line 39) 9,002,176,124 1,550,935,346 10,553,111,470

NET CREDIT FOR CEDED REINSURANCE

25. Contract reserves 1,487,304,200

26. Claim reserves 373,326,460

27. Policyholder dividends/reserves

28. Premium & annuity considerations received in advance

29. Liability for deposit-type contracts 2,359,787

30. Other contract liabilities (312,055,101)

31. Reinsurance ceded assets 408,037,791

32. Other ceded reinsurance recoverables

33. Total ceded reinsurance recoverables 1,958,973,137

34. Premiums and considerations 184,640,233

35. Reinsurance in unauthorized companies

36. Funds held under reinsurance treaties with unauthorized reinsurers

37. Reinsurance with Certified Reinsurers

38. Funds held under reinsurance treaties with Certified Reinsurers

39. Other ceded reinsurance payables/offsets

40. Total ceded reinsurance payable/offsets 184,640,233

41. Total net credit for ceded reinsurance 1,774,332,904

 49

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2021 OF THE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY OF NORTH AMERICA

SCHEDULE T - PREMIUMS AND ANNUITY CONSIDERATIONS (b)

Allocated by States and Territories
Direct Business Only

1 Life Contracts 4 5 6 7

States, Etc.

Active
Status

(a)

2

Life Insurance
Premiums

3

Annuity
Considerations

Accident and Health
Insurance Premiums,

Including Policy,
Membership

and Other Fees
Other

Considerations

Total
Columns

2 through 5
(b)

Deposit-Type
Contracts

1. Alabama AL L 20,091,515  33,580,011  53,671,526
2. Alaska AK L 2,449,986  4,805,909  7,255,895
3. Arizona AZ L 40,753,371  55,451,220  96,204,592
4. Arkansas AR L 8,322,611  16,781,285  25,103,897
5. California CA L 224,815,454  242,010,526  466,825,979
6. Colorado CO L 33,834,359  58,311,798  92,146,157
7. Connecticut CT L 61,842,438  34,236,846  96,079,284 270,000
8. Delaware DE L 4,616,196  7,773,134  12,389,329
9. District of Columbia DC L 3,856,014  7,182,762  11,038,776

10. Florida FL L 99,533,322  170,235,967  269,769,289
11. Georgia GA L 72,794,254  109,885,060  182,679,314
12. Hawaii HI L 2,111,559  4,790,633  6,902,193
13. Idaho ID L 7,106,628  14,621,826  21,728,453
14. Illinois IL L 50,941,521  78,370,358  129,311,879
15. Indiana IN L 32,147,775  40,291,443  72,439,218
16. Iowa IA L 9,449,791  13,269,385  22,719,176
17. Kansas KS L 9,675,242  16,101,753  25,776,995
18. Kentucky KY L 15,235,259  29,347,246  44,582,505
19. Louisiana LA L 19,861,317  35,614,173  55,475,490
20. Maine ME L 3,903,964  6,352,580  10,256,543
21. Maryland MD L 25,593,158  49,507,150  75,100,308
22. Massachusetts MA L 27,678,997  42,372,592  70,051,589
23. Michigan MI L 34,606,345  84,901,885  119,508,229
24. Minnesota MN L 28,331,928  46,774,862  75,106,790
25. Mississippi MS L 11,728,566  19,551,826  31,280,392
26. Missouri MO L 29,937,163  63,401,542  93,338,705
27. Montana MT L 2,679,360  5,441,922  8,121,282
28. Nebraska NE L 6,986,795  10,216,146  17,202,941
29. Nevada NV L 7,016,627  13,480,977  20,497,604
30. New Hampshire NH L 7,647,844  14,041,787  21,689,631
31. New Jersey NJ L 41,205,092 5,669 93,095,110  134,305,870
32. New Mexico NM L 7,157,954  8,711,940  15,869,895
33. New York NY Q 28,654,689  56,397,346  85,052,035
34. North Carolina NC L 45,323,639  93,540,258  138,863,897
35. North Dakota ND L 1,622,825  3,151,062  4,773,886
36. Ohio OH L 36,483,071  64,050,969  100,534,040
37. Oklahoma OK L 16,586,494  32,412,156  48,998,651
38. Oregon OR L 16,734,045  36,905,847  53,639,893
39. Pennsylvania PA L 56,021,070  110,799,854  166,820,924
40. Rhode Island RI L 3,703,415  6,803,056  10,506,472
41. South Carolina SC L 23,842,143  43,571,871  67,414,014
42. South Dakota SD L 3,834,926  6,350,476  10,185,402
43. Tennessee TN L 34,985,156  58,652,960  93,638,115
44. Texas TX L 146,439,314  268,875,461  415,314,775
45. Utah UT L 16,864,287  24,621,528  41,485,815
46. Vermont VT L 2,403,271  3,777,753  6,181,024
47. Virginia VA L 45,097,996  91,216,181  136,314,177
48. Washington WA L 32,184,116  60,858,920  93,043,036
49. West Virginia WV L 6,122,246  10,513,462  16,635,708
50. Wisconsin WI L 20,597,464  35,622,356  56,219,820
51. Wyoming WY L 2,491,453  5,158,668  7,650,121
52. American Samoa AS N 461  45  506
53. Guam GU N 108,710  210,662  319,372
54. Puerto Rico PR L 3,436,960  6,534,093  9,971,053
55. U.S. Virgin Islands VI L 409,870  609,014  1,018,883
56. Northern Mariana Islands MP N 5,030  9,950  14,980
57. Canada CAN L 456,345  916,803  1,373,149
58. Aggregate Other Alien OT XXX 10,312,339  8,930,976  19,243,315
59. Subtotal XXX 1,508,633,738 5,669 2,461,003,384  3,969,642,791 270,000
90. Reporting entity contributions for employee benefits

plans XXX
91. Dividends or refunds applied to purchase paid-up

additions and annuities XXX
92. Dividends or refunds applied to shorten endowment

or premium paying period XXX
93. Premium or annuity considerations waived under

disability or other contract provisions XXX
94. Aggregate or other amounts not allocable by State XXX
95. Totals (Direct Business) XXX 1,508,633,738 5,669 2,461,003,384  3,969,642,791 270,000
96. Plus reinsurance assumed XXX 104,001,139  543,953  104,545,092
97 Totals (All Business) XXX 1,612,634,877 5,669 2,461,547,337  4,074,187,883 270,000
98. Less reinsurance ceded XXX 989,995,778 5,669 295,833,532  1,285,834,979 270,000
99. Totals (All Business) less Reinsurance Ceded XXX 622,639,099  (c) 2,165,713,805  2,788,352,904

DETAILS OF WRITE-INS
58001. ABW  ARUBA XXX 4,851  9,544  14,395
58002. AFG  AFGHANISTAN XXX 999,765  231,437  1,231,202
58003. AGO  ANGOLA XXX 14,703  13,399  28,102
58998. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 58 from

overflow page XXX 9,293,020  8,676,596  17,969,616
58999. Totals (Lines 58001 through 58003 plus

58998)(Line 58 above) XXX 10,312,339  8,930,976  19,243,315

9401. XXX
9402. XXX
9403. XXX
9498. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 94 from

overflow page XXX
9499. Totals (Lines 9401 through 9403 plus 9498)(Line

94 above) XXX

(a) Active Status Counts:
L - Licensed or Chartered - Licensed insurance carrier or domiciled RRG 53 R -  Registered - Non-domiciled RRGs
E - Eligible - Reporting entities eligible or approved to write surplus lines in the state  Q - Qualified - Qualified or accredited reinsurer 1
N - None of the above - Not allowed to write business in the state 3

(b) Explanation of basis of allocation by states, etc., of premiums and annuity considerations

GROUP INSURANCE: BASED ON THE PROPORTION OF PREMIUM ATTRIBUTABLE TO COVERED LIVES LOCATED IN STATES IN WHICH THE COMPANY IS LICENSED
AND CONDUCTS INSURANCE OPERATIONS.

(c) Column 4 should balance with Exhibit 1, Lines 6.4, 10.4, and 16.4, Cols. 8, 9, 10, or with Schedule H, Part 1, Line 1, indicate which: Exhibit 1, Lines 6.4, 10.4, and 16.4, Cols. 8, 9, 10

 50

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2021 OF THE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY OF NORTH AMERICA

SCHEDULE T - PART 2

INTERSTATE COMPACT - EXHIBIT OF PREMIUMS WRITTEN
Allocated by States and Territories

Direct Business Only

States, Etc.

1

Life
(Group and
Individual)

2

Annuities
(Group and
Individual)

3
Disability
 Income

(Group and
Individual)

4
Long-Term

Care
(Group and
Individual)

5

Deposit-Type
Contracts

6

Totals

1. Alabama AL 20,091,515  26,928,917   47,020,432

2. Alaska AK 2,449,986  4,202,429   6,652,415

3. Arizona AZ 40,753,371  44,591,078   85,344,450

4. Arkansas AR 8,322,611  13,168,532   21,491,143

5. California CA 224,815,454  189,433,162   414,248,616

6. Colorado CO 33,834,359  47,736,378   81,570,737

7. Connecticut CT 61,842,438  25,296,395  270,000 87,408,832

8. Delaware DE 4,616,196  6,164,595   10,780,790

9. District of Columbia DC 3,856,014  5,783,306   9,639,320

10. Florida FL 99,533,322  143,011,684   242,545,006

11. Georgia GA 72,794,254  90,563,023   163,357,277

12. Hawaii HI 2,111,559  3,993,511   6,105,071

13. Idaho ID 7,106,628  12,736,742   19,843,369

14. Illinois IL 50,941,521  61,707,328   112,648,849

15. Indiana IN 32,147,775  32,234,068   64,381,843

16. Iowa IA 9,449,791  10,919,567   20,369,358

17. Kansas KS 9,675,242  12,824,768   22,500,010

18. Kentucky KY 15,235,259  24,086,571   39,321,829

19. Louisiana LA 19,861,317  30,091,815   49,953,132

20. Maine ME 3,903,964  5,368,255   9,272,218

21. Maryland MD 25,593,158  42,064,478   67,657,637

22. Massachusetts MA 27,678,997  34,892,393   62,571,390

23. Michigan MI 34,606,345  73,883,780   108,490,125

24. Minnesota MN 28,331,928  36,274,213   64,606,141

25. Mississippi MS 11,728,566  16,106,713   27,835,279

26. Missouri MO 29,937,163  46,516,355   76,453,518

27. Montana MT 2,679,360  4,221,481   6,900,841

28. Nebraska NE 6,986,795  8,447,621   15,434,416

29. Nevada NV 7,016,627  11,234,816   18,251,443

30. New Hampshire NH 7,647,844  11,799,717   19,447,562

31. New Jersey NJ 41,205,092 5,669 78,514,016   119,724,777

32. New Mexico NM 7,157,954  6,819,027   13,976,982

33. New York NY 28,654,689  48,082,783   76,737,471

34. North Carolina NC 45,323,639  81,769,295   127,092,934

35. North Dakota ND 1,622,825  2,327,846   3,950,671

36. Ohio OH 36,483,071  51,537,274   88,020,346

37. Oklahoma OK 16,586,494  22,777,072   39,363,566

38. Oregon OR 16,734,045  31,709,361   48,443,407

39. Pennsylvania PA 56,021,070  93,084,050   149,105,120

40. Rhode Island RI 3,703,415  5,782,241   9,485,656

41. South Carolina SC 23,842,143  36,652,695   60,494,839

42. South Dakota SD 3,834,926  4,191,521   8,026,447

43. Tennessee TN 34,985,156  43,212,646   78,197,802

44. Texas TX 146,439,314  202,476,612   348,915,926

45. Utah UT 16,864,287  19,911,979   36,776,266

46. Vermont VT 2,403,271  3,094,631   5,497,902

47. Virginia VA 45,097,996  76,225,064   121,323,061

48. Washington WA 32,184,116  53,576,287   85,760,403

49. West Virginia WV 6,122,246  8,721,726   14,843,972

50. Wisconsin WI 20,597,464  30,433,785   51,031,249

51. Wyoming WY 2,491,453  4,498,071   6,989,523

52. American Samoa AS 461   461

53. Guam GU 108,710  159,059   267,769

54. Puerto Rico PR 3,436,960  4,001,536   7,438,496

55. U.S. Virgin Islands VI 409,870  289,745   699,615

56. Northern Mariana Islands MP 5,030  8,485   13,515

57. Canada CAN 456,345  840,490   1,296,835

58. Aggregate Other Alien OT 10,312,339  7,600,280   17,912,619

59. Total 1,508,633,738 5,669 1,994,581,274  270,000 3,503,490,682

 51

 52

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2021 OF THE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY OF NORTH AMERICA

SCHEDULE Y - INFORMATION CONCERNING ACTIVITIES OF INSURER MEMBERS OF A HOLDING COMPANY GROUP
PART 1 - ORGANIZATIONAL CHART

The following entities are directly controlled by New York Life Insurance Company (Parent) (entities that are indented are directly controlled by the preceding entity).

New York Life Insurance and Annuity Corporation (91596) (DE)
NYLIFE Insurance Company of Arizona (81353) (AZ)
New York Life Enterprises LLC (See page 52.3 for entity’s org chart) (DE)
NYLIFE LLC (See page 52.3 for entity’s org chart) (DE)